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COMMON CONSTRUCTION WAGE SCALE

" Date: Monday, March 2, 2015

Town: Crown Point County: Lake INDIANA

Project Description and Scope: ~ Town of Griffith (IDOL 20156131)

A scale of wages adopted at this meeting applies to any other public work construction project

covered by the Indiana Common Construction Wage Act for which the same awarding

government agency awards bids not Iater than three (3} months after the dale the cotnmitiee

adopts a wage scale for the original project,

We the undersigned common consiruction wage committee, appointed pursuant
to Indiana Code 5-16-7, ef seq., do hearby fix and deterinine the following common
construction wage scales to apply on the above referenced project.

A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

The common construclion wage rales listed helovs
are for the following lype of construstion work (mark one}:

{ X } Commercial .

Bulfding
{ X } Heavy/Highway

B. COMMERCIAL WAGE RATES

HOURLY
CLASSIFICATION RATE FRINGES TOTAL:
CLASS
Heat & Frost Insulators and Aliled Warkers
Skilled 848.45 $24.35 $72.80
Semiskitled $33.92 $23.15 $57.07
Unskilled 32423 320.65 344.88
Ashestos Abatement Skifled $36.34 323.15 $59.49
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Bollermakers

Brichiayers

Stone Masons

Tite Settars

Terrazzo Mechanic

Harble Setlers

Pol'ufer)Cn’eaner/Caquer

THe, Morble & Terrozzo Finfshars

Campoiters

Carpot Layaors

Skilled
Semiskited
Unshilled

Skittlad
Semlsiled
Unskiffed

Sillfed
Semistilled
Unskitfed

Stded
Semiskifed
Unskilled

Skilled
Senyiskilled
Unskilled

Skifled
Semiskifled
Unsidiled

Skilled

Semiskitied

Unskillad

Skied
Somiskiliad

Unskifled

Skilled
Semiskiled
nskilled

Skilied
Semiskiiled
Unshillsdd

$33.78
$27.02
§20.27

$36.12
$2v.09
$18.06

§36.12
J27.09
318.06

$36.12
$27.09
§18.06

$36.12
$27.09
318.06

$36.12
$27.09
$18.06

$36.12
$27.69
$18.08

$28.29
$a1.21
374.74

$37.42
$31.81

$20.50

$37.42
331.81
$20.58

$25.88
$25.88
325.88

$21.07
$21.07
$21.07

121.07
321.07
$21.07

$21.07
$21.07
$21.07

324.07
321.07
$24.07

£21.07
§21.07
21.07

E21.07
821,07
$21.07

§11.67
Ft1.07
1107

$25.30
25,30
girg?

$26.30
$28.36
g17.01

350.66
$52.90
246.15

15719
$48.16
£30.13

357,19
$48. 16
$30.13

367,19
348.16
339.13

367,19
$48.16
339.13

357,19
$48.16
339.13

367.19
348.16
$39.13

339.36
332.28
$26.21

362.72

$67.11
337.59

362,72
35741
337.59




Cament fdasons
wa.ra;f! Iﬁstal!grs
Elactrlclans

-Efavator Constriiciors
Glrzfors

fron Workers

Shester

Fanca Eraclor

Laborers |

Laborers

Lahorers 1 A
Ashastos Removal

Miltwrights

Skiltod
Semigkifed
Unshidfsd

Shiftad
Sonviskilod
Unskified

Skitfad
Semiskilted
Unskiflod

Skilled
Senskiled
Unskilled

Skiffed
Semiskiltad
tUnskilled

Skitled
Semiskilled
Unslilled

Stilled
Semiskilfed
Unsldited

| Skited

Samistilled
Unskifled

Skiiled
Semiskilled
Unshitled

Shiffed
Sendskilled
Un-Skilled

Skiflad
Semishilled
Un-Skilled

Stitlad
Semiskilled
Unskilled

$38.78.

$31.02
823.27

$37.42
$31.01
$20.58

$40.00
$32.00
$a0.00

$40.90
338,92
324.95

#3300
F24.75
$16.80

$30.50
335.65
$26.63

£39.78
$35.80
$29.88

$30.11
327.10
$21.080

§37.68
336.98
$30.18

$38.43
$37.73
$36.93

§30.68
337.98
$37.18

$37.52
$31.80
$20.64

$21.28
$21.28
301,28

$25.30
$25.30
Eyrgal

2172
§22.18
$73.86

331,08
330.28
329.08

§79.32
$19.32
$18.32

$26.78
$26.78
$26.78

$28.78
§26.78
826,78

320,93
$20.83
$20.93

$f7.70
$17.10
$17.10

$17.10
$t7.10
817.10

$17.10
217 f0
217.10

$26.38
326.36
317.08

360.06
352,30
344.55

362,72
§57.14
$37.59

36172
354.78
33386

§80.98
$70.20
354.03

$62.32
§44.07
§3582

366.28
$62.33
$o6.91

$66.63
36256
356.66

$61.04
348.03
§42.07

§064.78
$54.08
$53.28

$56.83
86483
$54.03

365.78
£55.08
$64.20

762,67
$57.24
$37.70




Operaiing Engineers
Operaifng Englncers
Graal Lakes Floaling Agreaiment

Painfors
Painlen'Viny!l Hanger

Palnters
Drywall Finisher

Painters
{ndustriaf Painter - Spray/Blast

. Pifedrivors

Pifadrivers Commarcial Divers

Pipefitters & Steamiitiars
Plastarers

Phinnbars

Roofers

Shfwr #otal Workefs

Sprintder Fitters #2801
profacis on Marth Slde of
RE, 30

Stiled
Somisidied
UnSkitled

Skifled
Semiskifled
nshiled

Skiftad
Semiskiffed

- Unskilled

Skilled
Senriskiled
Unskilled

Skitted
Semiskifled
Unskifad

Skilfed
Samiskifed
Unskifled
Shilled

Stdfled
Semistdiiad
Unskifled

Stdlfed
Senmishillad
Unskifled

Shiled
Samistdled
Unskifled

Shided
Semiskillad
Unskilled

Siglled

Semistdlfed -

Unskilled

Sidifed
Semiskillad
Unskillad

£30.30
33420
520.585

347,20
$46.70
$40.65

333.99
$25.49
317.00

334.79
$26.09
$17.40

$36.79
$27.69
318.40

34335
328.18
§20.03
366.02

$46.00
836,58
$18.40

$32.88
328.30
$19.73

§38.37
$24.94
1727

$35.30
32824
$i7.65

342.00
$26.20
$16.609

§47.25
$30.70

$21.80

$27.48
§27.88
$24.70

$26.45
326.55
326.55

$24.79
$10.96
£10.37

32179
$1098
$10.37

321.79
310.96
$10.37

$20.12
$27.63
$16.80
$28.12

327.03
£12.60
$3.00

£16.22
$16.22
$16.22

$20.54
$17.72
34,23

$18.69
313.19
$13.18

$21.08
$13.37
§ir.o8

$21.43
321.43

$14.93

$67.18
362.08
$45.33

$73.75

$72.25
$67.20

356 78
336.45
$27.37

§56.58
3$37.05
327.77

$68.68
3$38.55
$28.77

“$71.47

§55.87
$36.63
$48.14

$73.03
$47.38
$21.40

$49.10
§42.52
336.95

§58.97
$42.66
$26.650

$53.09
$47.43
£30.84

$63.08
$13.57
$33.08

$68.68
$52,13
333.82




Sprinkier Fittars #1669
profects an South Sida of
Rt a0

Stagecralf Worlters

Teantstors

Tochnical Engineers

Skitled
Semiskiled
Unshilled

Skiled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skifed

Semiskilled
Unskilad

Shillsdd

~ Semisidiled

Teleconunications

Truick fdechanics

The common construction wage rates listod below

Unskillted

Sfci!ied
Semiskilled
Unskifled

Skiltad
Semiskilfed
Unskilted

are for Heavy/Hlghvay type of construetion work

G, HEAVY HIGHWAY WAGE RATES

CLASSIFICATION

Cainent Masons
Lahorers |

Lahorors i
Utility Wage

Oparating Enginecrs
Four Courlly Highway

CLASS
Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskiled

Skitled
Somisiilled
Unskiled

Stdftad
Jamisiifiad
Unskiffed -~

Skilled

Semiskifled
UnSkiffod

333.37
321.58
$16.85

33447
$24.38
31710

$32.48
$25.99
$16.25

33818
$32.68
$24.18

$30.60
$24.40
$15.25

$31.79
$31.59
$31.19

HOURLY
RATE

$34.58
$27.67
82078

330.24
820.74
$20.24

$31.07
830.67
$30.0¢

$30.75
$35.70
$23.10

$17.63
§17.63
$8.66

3378
$2.68
3188

$21.83
$21.93
$21.93

$22.42
322,42
322.42

123.93
$79.15
$it.97

$21.93
321.93
$21.93

ERINGES

$74.90
$14.90
314.90

31298
312,96
$12.90

312.98
$12.96
$12.96

$26.60
$26.35
$22.30

$51.00
$39.21
§25.51

$37.92
$27.66
$18.98

354.42
$42.92
$36.18

360.60
$55.10
$46.60

$54.43
343.65

 $27.22

$53.72
$83.62
358342

TOTAL:

149.49
342,57
436,65

343.20
$42.70°

¢ 84220

$44.03
$43.83 -
$43.03

$686.35
§62.05:
$45.40




Gefinhtions:

Shilled: An Individual wha perfarms-work in a classification listed on the scale of
wages. It shall be presurnad that an employea is a skitled worker In that classification,
and enfitled 1o racelva compensalion at fhe skited rate, unisss e worker satisfias all of
the critena for being categorized as a semi-skilled or unskillad worker.

Semi-skiled: An Individual registered in & bona fide apprenticeshlp program
registarad vith the Unfted States Depaitment of Labor, Emgloyment and Training
Administration, Bufeau of Appranticeship and Training. Apprentices are pakd purstamt
to thelr Individually warranted parcentags for Ihe classification of wark that they parfom

“as sef forlh In the agprentice program standards.

Unskilled: An individual wilh fess than twelve months of cumutative experience
in the censtructlon trades and who is not registered in a bona fide apprenticeship
program. Tha ahove dafinitions shall not apply fo workers In the classification of Laborer.

Apprenticaship Programs:

The Wage Comimilies determines that the common practice in the counly is for
contraciors lo pariicipate iy bona fide apprentleeship programs registared vith the U.S.
Depariment of Labor, Bureau of Apprenticasiip and Tralning and thal the rate of pay for
the classifications of fabor that participate In aueh programs Is based In pat on a
percantage of the journeyman's rats {skilled 1ale harein) depending en the individuals

pregross in the program,

Workers engaged In such an apprenticeship program will ba permitled {o work af leas
than the predetarmined rate sat out above for the work they perform. Stich apprentices
st ba paid st not less than the rale spacifiad In the registered program for the
apprentice’s lavel of pragress, expressed as a percentage of the journeymen houry rate

which Is the skiffad houriy rate in this wage scale.

Any viorker who is not ragistered or othanvise eraployad In a bona fide appranticeship
progrant feglstaced with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Apprenticaship and
Training and haa twalve or more maths of cumulative experience In the conslruction
trades shatl be paid at the skilled wage rate on this wage determination for the
classification of work actually performad by the worker regardless of how the employer

ciagsiftas such a worker.

Disputes regarding the appropriate classificalion of workers and the amounts said
warkers should be paid may be submilied to the Indiana department of Labor for

vastigalion,
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Mounday, March 2, 2015
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